

St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur)
Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024)
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RRC/2024-25/2365 20 March 2025

Blood Donation Camp 2025

This is to inform you that the Red Ribbon Club, in collaboration with Lodge Xavier No. 459, ISREAC/UBA Cell, NSS, and NCC is organizing a **Blood Donation Camp** on **March 28**, 2025, from 9:30 AM to 2:00 PM.

Class Mentors, NSS and NCC Unit Coordinators are requested to encourage students from their respective departments and units to actively participate in **blood donation**. Your support in motivating students will contribute to this noble cause and help save lives.

As a mark of appreciation, the College will offer a **certificate** and **three days of attendance** to students who donate blood. This recognition not only acknowledges your generous contribution but also enhances your **academic and personal portfolios**.

We highly appreciate and encourage all interested donors to participate in this noble cause. Those who wish to donate are requested to fill the registration form.

Registration form: https://forms.gle/G8GauYdEZNE4xQUB7

Blood Donation Details: Date: March 28, 2025 **Time:** 9:30 am- 2:00 pm

Venue: College Campus (Room no 41 and 42)

For further queries, kindly contact:

Dr. Sunita Choudhary (Teacher Coordinator, RRC) Dr. Mamta Pareek (Teacher Coordinator, UBA) Dr Ritu Mehra (Teacher Coordinator, NSS)

Mr Rohan Thomas Cherian (Teacher Coordinator, NSS)

Dr. Pradeep Soni (Teacher Coordinator, NCC)

Contact: 9829088007

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RRC/2024-25/2366-2370

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinators, RRC, UBA, NSS & NCC, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur